FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



09-30-2002



9-23-02 - 102236560 ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

TO, The Commissioner of Detents and Trades	PATENTS ONLY Docket: T2211-907990 marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File		
Os was in a Bout (iso)	- Land - Land		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y		
Name (line 1) Martin Joseph DUNNE	08-29-2002		
Name (line 2)	Evenuation Date		
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Y		
Name (line 1) Gregory John HARDIE	07-07-2002		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Technological Resources Pty. Ltd.	If document to be record		
Name (line 1) Technological Resources Fty. Etc.	receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
	representative is attached		
Address (line 1)   55 Collins Street, Melbourne, Vict	ctoria 3000, Australia (Designation must be a		
	separate document from Assignment.)		
	separate document from		
	separate document from		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000  City	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000  City	Australia State/Country Zip Code		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000 City  Domestic Representative Name and Name John C. Kerins	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code  Id Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000 City  Domestic Representative Name and Name John C. Kerins  Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code  Id Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000 City  Domestic Representative Name and Name John C. Kerins  Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code  Id Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000 City  Domestic Representative Name and Name John C. Kerins  Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.  Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code  Id Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000 City  Domestic Representative Name and Name John C. Kerins  Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.  Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive  Address (line 3) Suite 500	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code  Id Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000 City  Domestic Representative Name and Name John C. Kerins  Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.  Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code  Id Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000 City  Domestic Representative Name and Name John C. Kerins  Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.  Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive  Address (line 3) Suite 500  Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code  Id Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melbourne, Victoria 3000 City  Domestic Representative Name and Name John C. Kerins  Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.  Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive  Address (line 3) Suite 500	Australia  State/Country  Zip Code  d Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments. Washington. D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0141** 

	FORM	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651-0027				

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-610-8649
Name John C. Kerins		
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.		
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive		
Address (line 3) Suite 500		
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	#1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	mber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent i	Number(s)
10 190 393		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patewas	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	iditional fees can be charged to the	
	Deposit Account Number: # [	501165
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res V No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the conditional indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as
John C. Kerins, Reg. No. 32,421	AllaCt	23 September 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

We:

Martin Joseph DUNNE of 24 Third Avenue, West Midland, Western Australia 6056, Australia: and

Gregory John HARDIE of 345 Windermere Road, Windermere, Tasmania 7252, Australia

for good and valuable consideration from

TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY. LTD., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, and having a place of business at 55 Collins Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia (hereafter "Assignee"), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "A Gas Injection Lance" filed July 9, 2002, as application Serial Number 10/190,595, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor:

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver, without further compensation, any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our signature.

Date: 29 Aug 102

Date: 9 Sept 02

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0143